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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION / BENEFITS

Ri-Mark Platinum series is the ideal choice for Branding purpose as well as for medium to long term internal and external applications.
The high gloss premium polymeric vinyl, UV stabilised, has an external colour stability up to 10 years. The very cohesive solvent-based 
adhesive provides an excellent dimensional stability and water resistance. The kraft liner is designed for trouble-free plotter cutting 
on a wide variety of computerised sign cutting equipment.

For an easier stripping & weeding, the liner of white films is coated with a blue contrast silicone. 

All our products are REACH & RoHS compliant.

TYPICAL USE

•	 Branding on vehicle, windows, panels
•	 Long term indoor and outdoor advertising
•	 Directional Signage

APPLICATION METHOD / INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

Ri-Mark Platinum series is suitable for uneven and curved surfaces. For extremely curved surfaces or with corrugations, the product
should be cut and applied with an overlap. 

Suitable for dry and wet application method. Application temperature above 10°C on clean and degreased substrates.

FR DESCRIPTION / ATOUTS DU PRODUIT

La gamme de films Ri-Mark Platinum est idéale pour le marquage et les applications de moyenne ou longue durée en intérieur comme 
en extérieur. Ce vinyle polymère haute brillance, de qualité supérieure, traité anti-UV, garde l’éclat de ses couleurs jusqu’à 10 ans. La haute
cohésion de l’adhésif à base de solvant offre une excellente stabilité dimensionnelle et une excellente résistance à l’eau. Le protecteur Kraft 
est conçu pour simplifier la découpe sur une grande variété d’équipements assistés par ordinateur.

Sur les films blancs, le protecteur est enduit de silicone bleu pour renforcer le contraste et faciliter l’échenillage.

Tous nos produits sont conformes aux réglementations REACH et RoHS.

UTILISATION TYPE

•	 Marquage sur véhicule, vitrage ou panneau
•	 Affichage publicitaire longue durée, intérieur et extérieur
•	 Signalétique directionnelle

METHODE D’APPLICATION / INSTRUCTIONS D’UTILISATION

La gamme Ri-Mark Platinum convient pour les surfaces irrégulières et courbes. En cas de surfaces très incurvées ou ondulées,
la découpe du produit doit prendre en compte une application avec chevauchement.

Les films Ri-Mark Platinum peuvent s’appliquer à sec ou selon la méthode humide. Température d’application supérieure à 10 °C
sur supports propres et dégraissés.

DE PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG/VORTEILE

Die Ri-Mark Platinum-Serie ist die ideale Wahl für Brandingzwecke sowie für mittel- bis langfristige interne und externe Anwendungen. 
Das hochglänzende und polymere Premium-Vinyl mit UV-Stabilisierung hat eine externe Farbstabilität von bis zu 10 Jahren. Der äußerst
kohäsive Klebstoff auf Lösemittelbasis bietet eine ausgezeichnete Dimensionsstabilität und Wasserfestigkeit. Der Kraftliner eignet
sich für den problemlosen Plotterschnitt auf einer Vielzahl von computergesteuerten Schilderschneideanlagen.

Zur Vereinfachung des Abziehens und Entgitterns ist das Trägermaterial der weißen Folien mit einem blauen Kontrastsilikon beschichtet. 

Alle unsere Produkte sind REACH- und RoHS-konform.

ÜBLICHER EINSATZBEREICH

•	 Brandinganwendungen auf Fahrzeugen, Fenstern und Tafeln
•	 Langfristige Werbeanwendungen im Innen- und Außenbereich
•	 Wegweiser

VERKLEBUNGSVERFAHREN

Die Ri-Mark Platinum-Serie eignet sich für unebene und gewölbte Oberflächen. Für extrem gewölbte Oberflächen oder Oberflächen mit 
Wellen sollte das Produkt zugeschnitten und mit einer Überlappung angebracht werden. 

Für die Trocken- und Nassanwendung geeignet. Applikationstemperatur über 10 °C auf sauberen und entfetteten Untergründen.

PL OPIS PRODUKTU I KORZYŚCI

Seria Ri-Mark Platinum to idealny wybór do celów brandingowych, a także do średnio- i długoterminowych zastosowań wewnętrznych 
i zewnętrznych. Polimeryczna folia o wysokim połysku, odporna na promieniowanie UV, wykazuje w zastosowaniach zewnętrznych
trwałość koloru do 10 lat. Wysokiej jakości klej na bazie rozpuszczalnika zapewnia doskonałą stabilność wymiarową i wodoodporność.
Papier podkładowy typu Kraft jest przeznaczony do bezproblemowego cięcia ploterowego na wielu typach urządzeń tnących

Aby ułatwić usuwanie i odklejanie, podkład z białej folii został pokryty kontrastowym niebieskim silikonem. 

Wszystkie nasze produkty są zgodnie z normami REACH i RoHS.

STANDARDOWE ZASTOSOWANIE

•	 Znakowanie na pojazdach, szybach, panelach
•	 Długoterminowa reklama wewnętrzna i zewnętrzna
•	 Oznakowanie kierunkowe

SPOSÓB APLIKOWANIA / INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Seria Ri-Mark Platinum nadaje się do nierównych i zakrzywionych powierzchni. W przypadku powierzchni mocno zakrzywionych 
lub z pofałdowaniami produkt należy przycinać i nakładać metodą „na zakładkę”.

Nadaje się do stosowania na sucho i na mokro. Nakładanie w temperaturze powyżej 10°C na czystych i odtłuszczonych podłożach.

RU ОПИСАНИЕ / ПРЕИМУЩЕСТВА ПРОДУКТА

Пленка Ri-Mark серии Platinum – это идеальный выбор для графического оформления, а также создания маркировочных
и указательных элементов, предназначенных для среднесрочного или долгосрочного использования в помещении или 
на улице. Высокоглянцевый полимерный винил премиум-класса стабилизирован к УФ-излучению. Стабильность цвета 
наружной части пленки — 10 лет. Клеевой слой на основе сольвента с высокой степенью прочности склеивания обеспечивает
отличную устойчивость размера и водостойкость. Крафт-подложка разработана специально для упрощения плоттерной 
резки на широком спектре компьютеризированного резочного оборудования.
Для более легкого снятия пленки и удаления лишних деталей подложка белой пленки покрыта слоем контрастного
голубого силикона.

Вся наша продукция отвечает требованиям регламента REACH и директивы RoHS.

ТИПОВОЕ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕ

•	 Маркировка и графическое оформление транспортных средств, окон, витрин, панелей.
•	 Внутренняя и наружная реклама, предназначенная для использования в течение длительного времени.
•	 Разметка и указатели для ориентации.

СПОСОБ НАНЕСЕНИЯ / УКАЗАНИЯ ПО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЮ

Пленка Ri-Mark серии Platinum подходит как для ровных, так и для изогнутых поверхностей. Для очень неровных
поверхностей с большим количеством изгибов или рифлением продукцию необходимо разрезать и наклеить внахлест.

Продукт наносится влажным или сухим методом при температуре не менее 10 °C на чистую и обезжиренную основу.

ZH 产品描述/优点

Ri-Mark Platinum系列是用于品牌广告以及在室内室外空间中期或长期使用的理想选择。高光泽优质高分子聚乙烯，抗紫外线， 
具有长达10年的室外颜色稳定性。高粘合力的溶剂型粘合剂提供了出色的尺寸稳定性和耐水性。 
牛皮纸衬纸专为在各种计算机化标识切割设备上进行无故障绘图仪切割而设计。 

为了更容易剥离，白色薄膜衬里涂有蓝色对比硅胶。 

所有产品均符合 REACH 和 RoHS 标准。

典型用途

•  车辆、窗户、面板上的品牌广告
•  长期室内外广告
•  方向指示牌

使用方法/使用说明

Ri-Mark Platinum 系列适用于不平坦和弯曲的表面。对于极其弯曲或具有波纹的表面，应切割并搭边使用本产品。 

适用于干湿施工方法。  在清洁和脱脂的基材上，高于10°C的温度下使用。
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IT DESCRIZIONE PRODOTTO / VANTAGGI

La serie Ri-Mark Platinum è la soluzione ideale per valorizzare l’identità di un brand in applicazioni indoor e outdoor di media e lunga 
durata. Il vinile polimerico con finitura extra lucida, stabilizzato ai raggi UV, offre un’ottima stabilità del colore per una durata complessiva
di 10 anni. L’adesivo a base solvente ad alta coesione garantisce un’eccellente stabilità e resistenza all’acqua. Il liner kraft è pensato 
per ottimizzare l’intaglio con plotter su una vasta gamma di attrezzature da taglio computerizzate. 

Per una più agevole rimozione, il liner dei film bianchi è rivestito con un silicone blu di contrasto. 

Tutti i nostri prodotti sono conformi REACH e RoHS.

APPLICAZIONE

•	 Branding di veicoli, superfici in vetro e vetrine, pannelli
•	 Campagne pubblicitarie indoor e outdoor di lunga durata
•	 Segnaletica

METODO DI APPLICAZIONE / ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO

I materiali della serie Ri-Mark Platinum sono applicabili su superfici irregolari e curve. In caso di superfici particolarmente irregolari 
o con ondulazioni, il materiale deve essere tagliato e applicato con una sovrapposizione. 

Materiali applicabili con metodo asciutto e bagnato. Applicazione su superfici pulite e sgrassate, ad una temperatura superiore ai 10 °C.

ES DESCRIPCIÓN DE PRODUCTO / VENTAJAS

La serie Ri-Mark Platinum es la opción ideal para dar a conocer una marca tanto en aplicaciones exteriores como interiores para una media 
y larga durabilidad. Se trata de un vinilo polimérico prémium con un alto brillo y estabilizador de UV, con una durabilidad de color al exterior
de hasta 10 años. Este adhesivo solvente con alta cohesión ofrece una estabilidad dimensional excelente y es resistente al agua. El soporte
kraft está diseñado para el corte con plotter sin problemas en una amplia variedad de equipos informatizados de corte de rótulos.

Para que sea más fácil despegar el material sobrante, el soporte de los films blancos está recubierto con una silicona azul de contraste. 

Todos nuestros productos cumplen las certificaciones REACH y RoHS.

USO HABITUAL

•	 Rotulación de vehículos, ventanas y paneles
•	 Publicidad en interiores y exteriores de largo plazo
•	 Señalización

MÉTODO DE APLICACIÓN / INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

La serie Ri-Mark Platinum es adecuada para superficies curvadas o irregulares. Para superficies extremadamente curvadas 
o con ondulaciones, el producto debe cortarse y aplicarse con un solapamiento. 

Ri-Mark Platinum puede aplicarse en seco o en húmedo. Temperatura de aplicación superior a 10 °C en sustratos limpios y sin grasa.

PT DESCRIÇÃO DO PRODUTO / BENEFÍCIOS

A série Ri-Mark Platinum é a escolha ideal para transmitir sua identidade de marca, bem como para aplicações de médio e longo prazo 
duração em interiores e exteriores. O vinil polimérico de primeira qualidade e alto brilho, resistente à radiação UV, possui uma estabilidade 
da cor externa com uma duração de até 10 anos. O adesivo à base de solvente, altamente coeso, oferece uma excelente estabilidade
dimensional e uma ótima resistência à água. O liner de papel kraft foi concebido para um corte exato por plotter numa ampla variedade
de equipamento computadorizado de corte de sinalização. 

Para facilitar a sua extração, o liner dos filmes brancos leva um revestimento contrastante de silicone azul. 

Todos os nossos produtos são compatíveis com as normas REACH e RoHS.

UTILIZAÇÃO NORMAL

•	 Aplicação e identificação de marcas em veículos, frotas, vitrines e painéis
•	 Publicidade de longa duração em interiores e exteriores
•	 Sinalização

MÉTODO DE APLICAÇÃO / INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO

A série Ri-Mark Platinum é adequada para superfícies irregulares e curvas. Para superfícies com curvas extremas ou corrugadas, 
o produto deve ser cortado e aplicado com sobreposição. 

Adequado para métodos de aplicação secos e úmidos. A temperatura de aplicação deve ser superior a 10 ºC, e os substratos
devem estar limpos e desengordurados.

Pastel Yellow
Platinum 804

Yellow
Platinum 805

Bright Yellow
Platinum 806 (K+AF)

Sun Yellow
Platinum 807 (K+AF)

Dark Yellow
Platinum 808

Saffran
Platinum 809

Light Orange
Platinum 810

Orange
Platinum 811

Carrot
Platinum 812 (K+AF)

Poppy Red
Platinum 813

Vivid Red
Platinum 814

Tomato Red
Platinum 815

Medium Red
Platinum 817 (K+AF)

Dark Red
Platinum 818

Red
Platinum 819 (K+AF)

Wine Red
Platinum 820 (K+AF)

Burgundy
Platinum 821

Rioja Red
Platinum 822

Process Magenta
Platinum 823

Plum
Platinum 824

Aubergine
Platinum 825

Violet
Platinum 826

Midnight Blue
Platinum 827

Abyss Blue
Platinum 828

Old Blue
Platinum 829

Dark Blue
Platinum 830

Marine Blue
Platinum 832

Ultramarine Blue 
Platinum 833 (K+AF)

Reflex Blue
Platinum 834 (K+AF)

Cosmos Blue
Platinum 835

Permanent Blue
Platinum 836

Medium Blue
Platinum 837

Ocean Blue
Platinum 838

Olympic Blue
Platinum 839 (K+AF)

Light Blue
Platinum 840

Petrol
Platinum 841

Dark Petrol
Platinum 842

Dark Lagoon
Platinum 843

Forest Green
Platinum 844

Dark Green
Platinum 845

Freedom Green
Platinum 846

Medium Green
Platinum 847

Bright Green
Platinum 848

Grass Green
Platinum 849

Apple Green
Platinum 850

Yellow Green
Platinum 851

Light Beige
Platinum 852

Chocolate Brown
Platinum 853

Dark Brown
Platinum 854

Black
Platinum 801

Mystic Grey
Platinum 855

Anthracite
Platinum 856

Traffic Grey
Platinum 857

Dark Grey
Platinum 858

Medium Grey
Platinum 859

Slate Grey
Platinum 860

Light Grey
Platinum 868

Grey
Platinum 861

Pearl Grey
Platinum 862

White
Platinum 800

Silver
Platinum 863

Gold
Platinum 864

Clear
Platinum 899

Black Matt
Platinum 803

Anthracite Matt
Platinum 865

Silver Matt
Platinum 866

Copper Matt
Platinum 867

White Matt
Platinum 802

Clear Matt
Platinum 898

Black Airflow
Platinum 801

White Airflow
Platinum 800

Spicy Red
Platinum 816 (K+AF)

*K+AF= Available with Kraft liner and Airflow liner
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IT DESCRIZIONE PRODOTTO / VANTAGGI

La serie Ri-Mark Platinum è la soluzione ideale per valorizzare l’identità di un brand in applicazioni indoor e outdoor di media e lunga 
durata. Il vinile polimerico con finitura extra lucida, stabilizzato ai raggi UV, offre un’ottima stabilità del colore per una durata complessiva
di 10 anni. L’adesivo a base solvente ad alta coesione garantisce un’eccellente stabilità e resistenza all’acqua. Il liner kraft è pensato 
per ottimizzare l’intaglio con plotter su una vasta gamma di attrezzature da taglio computerizzate. 

Per una più agevole rimozione, il liner dei film bianchi è rivestito con un silicone blu di contrasto. 

Tutti i nostri prodotti sono conformi REACH e RoHS.

APPLICAZIONE

•	 Branding di veicoli, superfici in vetro e vetrine, pannelli
•	 Campagne pubblicitarie indoor e outdoor di lunga durata
•	 Segnaletica

METODO DI APPLICAZIONE / ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO

I materiali della serie Ri-Mark Platinum sono applicabili su superfici irregolari e curve. In caso di superfici particolarmente irregolari 
o con ondulazioni, il materiale deve essere tagliato e applicato con una sovrapposizione. 

Materiali applicabili con metodo asciutto e bagnato. Applicazione su superfici pulite e sgrassate, ad una temperatura superiore ai 10 °C.

ES DESCRIPCIÓN DE PRODUCTO / VENTAJAS

La serie Ri-Mark Platinum es la opción ideal para dar a conocer una marca tanto en aplicaciones exteriores como interiores para una media 
y larga durabilidad. Se trata de un vinilo polimérico prémium con un alto brillo y estabilizador de UV, con una durabilidad de color al exterior
de hasta 10 años. Este adhesivo solvente con alta cohesión ofrece una estabilidad dimensional excelente y es resistente al agua. El soporte
kraft está diseñado para el corte con plotter sin problemas en una amplia variedad de equipos informatizados de corte de rótulos.

Para que sea más fácil despegar el material sobrante, el soporte de los films blancos está recubierto con una silicona azul de contraste. 

Todos nuestros productos cumplen las certificaciones REACH y RoHS.

USO HABITUAL

•	 Rotulación de vehículos, ventanas y paneles
•	 Publicidad en interiores y exteriores de largo plazo
•	 Señalización

MÉTODO DE APLICACIÓN / INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

La serie Ri-Mark Platinum es adecuada para superficies curvadas o irregulares. Para superficies extremadamente curvadas 
o con ondulaciones, el producto debe cortarse y aplicarse con un solapamiento. 

Ri-Mark Platinum puede aplicarse en seco o en húmedo. Temperatura de aplicación superior a 10 °C en sustratos limpios y sin grasa.

PT DESCRIÇÃO DO PRODUTO / BENEFÍCIOS

A série Ri-Mark Platinum é a escolha ideal para transmitir sua identidade de marca, bem como para aplicações de médio e longo prazo 
duração em interiores e exteriores. O vinil polimérico de primeira qualidade e alto brilho, resistente à radiação UV, possui uma estabilidade 
da cor externa com uma duração de até 10 anos. O adesivo à base de solvente, altamente coeso, oferece uma excelente estabilidade
dimensional e uma ótima resistência à água. O liner de papel kraft foi concebido para um corte exato por plotter numa ampla variedade
de equipamento computadorizado de corte de sinalização. 

Para facilitar a sua extração, o liner dos filmes brancos leva um revestimento contrastante de silicone azul. 

Todos os nossos produtos são compatíveis com as normas REACH e RoHS.

UTILIZAÇÃO NORMAL

•	 Aplicação e identificação de marcas em veículos, frotas, vitrines e painéis
•	 Publicidade de longa duração em interiores e exteriores
•	 Sinalização

MÉTODO DE APLICAÇÃO / INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO

A série Ri-Mark Platinum é adequada para superfícies irregulares e curvas. Para superfícies com curvas extremas ou corrugadas, 
o produto deve ser cortado e aplicado com sobreposição. 

Adequado para métodos de aplicação secos e úmidos. A temperatura de aplicação deve ser superior a 10 ºC, e os substratos
devem estar limpos e desengordurados.

Pastel Yellow
Platinum 804

Yellow
Platinum 805

Bright Yellow
Platinum 806

Sun Yellow
Platinum 807

Dark Yellow
Platinum 808

Saffran
Platinum 809

Light Orange
Platinum 810

Orange
Platinum 811

Carrot
Platinum 812

Poppy Red
Platinum 813

Vivid Red
Platinum 814

Tomato Red
Platinum 815

Medium Red
Platinum 817

Dark Red
Platinum 818

Red
Platinum 819

Wine Red
Platinum 820

Burgundy
Platinum 821

Rioja Red
Platinum 822

Process Magenta
Platinum 823

Plum
Platinum 824

Aubergine
Platinum 825

Violet
Platinum 826

Midnight Blue
Platinum 827

Abyss Blue
Platinum 828

Old Blue
Platinum 829

Dark Blue
Platinum 830

Marine Blue
Platinum 832

Ultramarine Blue
Platinum 833

Reflex Blue
Platinum 834

Cosmos Blue
Platinum 835

Permanent Blue
Platinum 836

Medium Blue
Platinum 837

Ocean Blue
Platinum 838

Olympic Blue
Platinum 839

Light Blue
Platinum 840

Petrol
Platinum 841 (K+AF)

Dark Petrol
Platinum 842

Dark Lagoon
Platinum 843

Forest Green
Platinum 844

Dark Green
Platinum 845

Freedom Green 
Platinum 846 (K+AF)

Medium Green
Platinum 847

Bright Green
Platinum 848

Grass Green
Platinum 849 (K+AF)

Apple Green
Platinum 850 (K+AF)

Yellow Green
Platinum 851

Light Beige
Platinum 852

Chocolate Brown
Platinum 853

Dark Brown
Platinum 854

Black
Platinum 801

Mystic Grey
Platinum 855 (K+AF)

Anthracite
Platinum 856 (K+AF)

Traffic Grey
Platinum 857 (K+AF)

Dark Grey
Platinum 858 (K+AF)

Medium Grey
Platinum 859

Slate Grey
Platinum 860 (K+AF)

Light Grey 
Platinum 868

Grey
Platinum 861

Pearl Grey
Platinum 862

White
Platinum 800

Silver
Platinum 863 (K+AF)

Gold
Platinum 864 (K+AF)

Clear
Platinum 899

Black Matt
Platinum 803 (K+AF)

Anthracite Matt
Platinum 865

Silver Matt
Platinum 866

Copper Matt
Platinum 867

White Matt
Platinum 802 (K+AF)

Clear Matt
Platinum 898

Black Airflow
Platinum 801

White Airflow
Platinum 800

Spicy Red
Platinum 816

*K+AF= Available with Kraft liner and Airflow liner
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IT DESCRIZIONE PRODOTTO / VANTAGGI

La serie Ri-Mark Platinum è la soluzione ideale per valorizzare l’identità di un brand in applicazioni indoor e outdoor di media e lunga 
durata. Il vinile polimerico con finitura extra lucida, stabilizzato ai raggi UV, offre un’ottima stabilità del colore per una durata 
complessiva di 10 anni. L’adesivo a base solvente ad alta coesione garantisce un’eccellente stabilità e resistenza all’acqua. Il liner kraft 
o Airflow è pensato per ottimizzare l’intaglio con plotter su una vasta gamma di attrezzature da taglio computerizzate. 

Per una più agevole rimozione, il liner dei film bianchi è rivestito con un silicone blu di contrasto. 

Tutti i nostri prodotti sono conformi REACH e RoHS.

APPLICAZIONE

• Branding di veicoli, superfici in vetro e vetrine, pannelli
• Campagne pubblicitarie indoor e outdoor di lunga durata
• Segnaletica

METODO DI APPLICAZIONE / ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO

I materiali della serie Ri-Mark Platinum sono applicabili su superfici irregolari e curve. In caso di superfici particolarmente irregolari 
o con ondulazioni, il materiale deve essere tagliato e applicato con una sovrapposizione. 

Materiali applicabili con metodo asciutto e bagnato. Applicazione su superfici pulite e sgrassate, ad una temperatura superiore ai 10 °C.

ES DESCRIPCIÓN DE PRODUCTO / VENTAJAS

La serie Ri-Mark Platinum es la opción ideal para dar a conocer una marca tanto en aplicaciones exteriores como interiores para una media 
y larga durabilidad. Se trata de un vinilo polimérico prémium con un alto brillo y estabilizador de UV, con una durabilidad de color al exterior 
de hasta 10 años. Este adhesivo solvente con alta cohesión ofrece una estabilidad dimensional excelente y es resistente al agua. El soporte 
kraft está diseñado para el corte con plotter sin problemas en una amplia variedad de equipos informatizados de corte de rótulos. 

Para que sea más fácil despegar el material sobrante, el soporte de los films blancos está recubierto con una silicona azul de contraste. 

Todos nuestros productos cumplen las certificaciones REACH y RoHS.

USO HABITUAL

• Rotulación de vehículos, ventanas y paneles
• Publicidad en interiores y exteriores de largo plazo
• Señalización

MÉTODO DE APLICACIÓN / INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

La serie Ri-Mark Platinum es adecuada para superficies curvadas o irregulares. Para superficies extremadamente curvadas 
o con ondulaciones, el producto debe cortarse y aplicarse con un solapamiento. 

Ri-Mark Platinum puede aplicarse en seco o en húmedo. Temperatura de aplicación superior a 10 °C en sustratos limpios y sin grasa.

PT DESCRIÇÃO DO PRODUTO / BENEFÍCIOS

A série Ri-Mark Platinum é a escolha ideal para transmitir sua identidade de marca, bem como para aplicações de médio e longo prazo 
duração em interiores e exteriores. O vinil polimérico de primeira qualidade e alto brilho, resistente à radiação UV, possui uma estabilidade 
da cor externa com uma duração de até 10 anos. O adesivo à base de solvente, altamente coeso, oferece uma excelente estabilidade 
dimensional e uma ótima resistência à água. O liner de papel kraft foi concebido para um corte exato por plotter numa ampla variedade 
de equipamento computadorizado de corte de sinalização. 

Para facilitar a sua extração, o liner dos filmes brancos leva um revestimento contrastante de silicone azul. 

Todos os nossos produtos são compatíveis com as normas REACH e RoHS.

UTILIZAÇÃO NORMAL

• Aplicação e identificação de marcas em veículos, frotas, vitrines e painéis
• Publicidade de longa duração em interiores e exteriores
• Sinalização

MÉTODO DE APLICAÇÃO / INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO

A série Ri-Mark Platinum é adequada para superfícies irregulares e curvas. Para superfícies com curvas extremas ou corrugadas, 
o produto deve ser cortado e aplicado com sobreposição. 

Adequado para métodos de aplicação secos e úmidos. A temperatura de aplicação deve ser superior a 10 ºC, e os substratos 
devem estar limpos e desengordurados.
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION / BENEFITS

Ri-Mark Platinum series is the ideal choice for Branding purpose as well as for medium to long term internal and external applications.
The high gloss premium polymeric vinyl, UV stabilised, has an external colour stability up to 10 years. The very cohesive solvent-based 
adhesive provides an excellent dimensional stability and water resistance. The kraft liner is designed for trouble-free plotter cutting 
on a wide variety of computerised sign cutting equipment.

For an easier stripping & weeding, the liner of white films is coated with a blue contrast silicone. 

All our products are REACH & RoHS compliant.

TYPICAL USE

•	 Branding on vehicle, windows, panels
•	 Long term indoor and outdoor advertising
•	 Directional Signage

APPLICATION METHOD / INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

Ri-Mark Platinum series is suitable for uneven and curved surfaces. For extremely curved surfaces or with corrugations, the product
should be cut and applied with an overlap. 

Suitable for dry and wet application method. Application temperature above 10°C on clean and degreased substrates.

FR DESCRIPTION / ATOUTS DU PRODUIT

La gamme de films Ri-Mark Platinum est idéale pour le marquage et les applications de moyenne ou longue durée en intérieur comme 
en extérieur. Ce vinyle polymère haute brillance, de qualité supérieure, traité anti-UV, garde l’éclat de ses couleurs jusqu’à 10 ans. La haute
cohésion de l’adhésif à base de solvant offre une excellente stabilité dimensionnelle et une excellente résistance à l’eau. Le protecteur Kraft 
est conçu pour simplifier la découpe sur une grande variété d’équipements assistés par ordinateur.

Sur les films blancs, le protecteur est enduit de silicone bleu pour renforcer le contraste et faciliter l’échenillage.

Tous nos produits sont conformes aux réglementations REACH et RoHS.

UTILISATION TYPE

•	 Marquage sur véhicule, vitrage ou panneau
•	 Affichage publicitaire longue durée, intérieur et extérieur
•	 Signalétique directionnelle

METHODE D’APPLICATION / INSTRUCTIONS D’UTILISATION

La gamme Ri-Mark Platinum convient pour les surfaces irrégulières et courbes. En cas de surfaces très incurvées ou ondulées,
la découpe du produit doit prendre en compte une application avec chevauchement.

Les films Ri-Mark Platinum peuvent s’appliquer à sec ou selon la méthode humide. Température d’application supérieure à 10 °C
sur supports propres et dégraissés.

DE PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG/VORTEILE

Die Ri-Mark Platinum-Serie ist die ideale Wahl für Brandingzwecke sowie für mittel- bis langfristige interne und externe Anwendungen. 
Das hochglänzende und polymere Premium-Vinyl mit UV-Stabilisierung hat eine externe Farbstabilität von bis zu 10 Jahren. Der äußerst
kohäsive Klebstoff auf Lösemittelbasis bietet eine ausgezeichnete Dimensionsstabilität und Wasserfestigkeit. Der Kraftliner eignet
sich für den problemlosen Plotterschnitt auf einer Vielzahl von computergesteuerten Schilderschneideanlagen.

Zur Vereinfachung des Abziehens und Entgitterns ist das Trägermaterial der weißen Folien mit einem blauen Kontrastsilikon beschichtet. 

Alle unsere Produkte sind REACH- und RoHS-konform.

ÜBLICHER EINSATZBEREICH

•	 Brandinganwendungen auf Fahrzeugen, Fenstern und Tafeln
•	 Langfristige Werbeanwendungen im Innen- und Außenbereich
•	 Wegweiser

VERKLEBUNGSVERFAHREN

Die Ri-Mark Platinum-Serie eignet sich für unebene und gewölbte Oberflächen. Für extrem gewölbte Oberflächen oder Oberflächen mit 
Wellen sollte das Produkt zugeschnitten und mit einer Überlappung angebracht werden. 

Für die Trocken- und Nassanwendung geeignet. Applikationstemperatur über 10 °C auf sauberen und entfetteten Untergründen.

PL OPIS PRODUKTU I KORZYŚCI

Seria Ri-Mark Platinum to idealny wybór do celów brandingowych, a także do średnio- i długoterminowych zastosowań wewnętrznych 
i zewnętrznych. Polimeryczna folia o wysokim połysku, odporna na promieniowanie UV, wykazuje w zastosowaniach zewnętrznych 
trwałość koloru do 10 lat. Wysokiej jakości klej na bazie rozpuszczalnika zapewnia doskonałą stabilność wymiarową i wodoodporność. 
Papier podkładowy typu Kraft jest przeznaczony do bezproblemowego cięcia ploterowego na wielu typach urządzeń tnących 

Aby ułatwić usuwanie i odklejanie, podkład z białej folii został pokryty kontrastowym niebieskim silikonem. 

Wszystkie nasze produkty są zgodnie z normami REACH i RoHS.

STANDARDOWE ZASTOSOWANIE

• Znakowanie na pojazdach, szybach, panelach
• Długoterminowa reklama wewnętrzna i zewnętrzna
• Oznakowanie kierunkowe

SPOSÓB APLIKOWANIA / INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Seria Ri-Mark Platinum nadaje się do nierównych i zakrzywionych powierzchni. W przypadku powierzchni mocno zakrzywionych 
lub z pofałdowaniami produkt należy przycinać i nakładać metodą „na zakładkę”.

Nadaje się do stosowania na sucho i na mokro. Nakładanie w temperaturze powyżej 10°C na czystych i odtłuszczonych podłożach. 

RU ОПИСАНИЕ / ПРЕИМУЩЕСТВА ПРОДУКТА

Пленка Ri-Mark серии Platinum – это идеальный выбор для графического оформления, а также создания маркировочных 
и указательных элементов, предназначенных для среднесрочного или долгосрочного использования в помещении или 
на улице. Высокоглянцевый полимерный винил премиум-класса стабилизирован к УФ-излучению. Стабильность цвета 
наружной части пленки — 10 лет. Клеевой слой на основе сольвента с высокой степенью прочности склеивания обеспечивает 
отличную устойчивость размера и водостойкость. Крафт-подложка разработана специально для упрощения плоттерной 
резки на широком спектре компьютеризированного резочного оборудования.
Для более легкого снятия пленки и удаления лишних деталей подложка белой пленки покрыта слоем контрастного 
голубого силикона.

Вся наша продукция отвечает требованиям регламента REACH и директивы RoHS.

ТИПОВОЕ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕ

• Маркировка и графическое оформление транспортных средств, окон, витрин, панелей.
• Внутренняя и наружная реклама, предназначенная для использования в течение длительного времени.
• Разметка и указатели для ориентации.

СПОСОБ НАНЕСЕНИЯ / УКАЗАНИЯ ПО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЮ

Пленка Ri-Mark серии Platinum подходит как для ровных, так и для изогнутых поверхностей. Для очень неровных 
поверхностей с большим количеством изгибов или рифлением продукцию необходимо разрезать и наклеить внахлест.

Продукт наносится влажным или сухим методом при температуре не менее 10 °C на чистую и обезжиренную основу.

ZH 产品描述/优点

Ri-Mark Platinum系列是用于品牌广告以及在室内室外空间中期或长期使用的理想选择。高光泽优质高分子聚乙烯，抗紫外线， 
具有长达10年的室外颜色稳定性。高粘合力的溶剂型粘合剂提供了出色的尺寸稳定性和耐水性。 
牛皮纸衬纸专为在各种计算机化标识切割设备上进行无故障绘图仪切割而设计。 

为了更容易剥离，白色薄膜衬里涂有蓝色对比硅胶。 

所有产品均符合 REACH 和 RoHS 标准。

典型用途

• 车辆、窗户、面板上的品牌广告
• 长期室内外广告
• 方向指示牌

使用方法/使用说明

Ri-Mark Platinum 系列适用于不平坦和弯曲的表面。对于极其弯曲或具有波纹的表面，应切割并搭边使用本产品。 

适用于干湿施工方法。  在清洁和脱脂的基材上，高于10°C的温度下使用。
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION / BENEFITS

Ri-Mark Platinum series is the ideal choice for Branding purpose as well as for medium to long term internal and external applications. 
The high gloss premium polymeric vinyl, UV stabilised, has an external colour stability up to 10 years. The very cohesive solvent-
based adhesive provides an excellent dimensional stability and water resistance. The kraft or Airflow liner is designed for trouble-
free plotter cutting on a wide variety of computerised sign cutting equipment.

For an easier stripping & weeding, the liner of white films is coated with a blue contrast silicone. 

All our products are REACH & RoHS compliant.

TYPICAL USE

• Branding on vehicle, windows, panels
• Long term indoor and outdoor advertising
• Directional Signage

APPLICATION METHOD / INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

Ri-Mark Platinum series is suitable for uneven and curved surfaces. For extremely curved surfaces or with corrugations, the product 
should be cut and applied with an overlap. 

Suitable for dry and wet application method. Application temperature above 10°C on clean and degreased substrates.

FR DESCRIPTION / ATOUTS DU PRODUIT

La gamme de films Ri-Mark Platinum est idéale pour le marquage et les applications de moyenne ou longue durée en intérieur comme 
en extérieur. Ce vinyle polymère haute brillance, de qualité supérieure, traité anti-UV, garde l’éclat de ses couleurs jusqu’à 10 ans. La haute 
cohésion de l’adhésif à base de solvant offre une excellente stabilité dimensionnelle et une excellente résistance à l’eau. Le protecteur 
Kraft ou Airflow est conçu pour simplifier la découpe sur une grande variété d’équipements assistés par ordinateur.

Sur les films blancs, le protecteur est enduit de silicone bleu pour renforcer le contraste et faciliter l’échenillage.

Tous nos produits sont conformes aux réglementations REACH et RoHS.

UTILISATION TYPE

• Marquage sur véhicule, vitrage ou panneau
• Affichage publicitaire longue durée, intérieur et extérieur
• Signalétique directionnelle

METHODE D’APPLICATION / INSTRUCTIONS D’UTILISATION

La gamme Ri-Mark Platinum convient pour les surfaces irrégulières et courbes. En cas de surfaces très incurvées ou ondulées, 
la découpe du produit doit prendre en compte une application avec chevauchement.

Les films Ri-Mark Platinum peuvent s’appliquer à sec ou selon la méthode humide. Température d’application supérieure à 10 °C 
sur supports propres et dégraissés.

DE PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG/VORTEILE

Die Ri-Mark Platinum-Serie ist die ideale Wahl für Brandingzwecke sowie für mittel- bis langfristige interne und externe Anwendungen. 
Das hochglänzende und polymere Premium-Vinyl mit UV-Stabilisierung hat eine externe Farbstabilität von bis zu 10 Jahren. Der äußerst 
kohäsive Klebstoff auf Lösemittelbasis bietet eine ausgezeichnete Dimensionsstabilität und Wasserfestigkeit. Der Kraftliner eignet 
sich für den problemlosen Plotterschnitt auf einer Vielzahl von computergesteuerten Schilderschneideanlagen. 

Zur Vereinfachung des Abziehens und Entgitterns ist das Trägermaterial der weißen Folien mit einem blauen Kontrastsilikon beschichtet. 

Alle unsere Produkte sind REACH- und RoHS-konform.

ÜBLICHER EINSATZBEREICH

• Brandinganwendungen auf Fahrzeugen, Fenstern und Tafeln
• Langfristige Werbeanwendungen im Innen- und Außenbereich
• Wegweiser

VERKLEBUNGSVERFAHREN

Die Ri-Mark Platinum-Serie eignet sich für unebene und gewölbte Oberflächen. Für extrem gewölbte Oberflächen oder Oberflächen mit 
Wellen sollte das Produkt zugeschnitten und mit einer Überlappung angebracht werden. 

Für die Trocken- und Nassanwendung geeignet. Applikationstemperatur über 10 °C auf sauberen und entfetteten Untergründen.

PL OPIS PRODUKTU I KORZYŚCI

Seria Ri-Mark Platinum to idealny wybór do celów brandingowych, a także do średnio- i długoterminowych zastosowań wewnętrznych 
i zewnętrznych. Polimeryczna folia o wysokim połysku, odporna na promieniowanie UV, wykazuje w zastosowaniach zewnętrznych
trwałość koloru do 10 lat. Wysokiej jakości klej na bazie rozpuszczalnika zapewnia doskonałą stabilność wymiarową i wodoodporność.
Papier podkładowy typu Kraft jest przeznaczony do bezproblemowego cięcia ploterowego na wielu typach urządzeń tnących

Aby ułatwić usuwanie i odklejanie, podkład z białej folii został pokryty kontrastowym niebieskim silikonem. 

Wszystkie nasze produkty są zgodnie z normami REACH i RoHS.

STANDARDOWE ZASTOSOWANIE

•	 Znakowanie na pojazdach, szybach, panelach
•	 Długoterminowa reklama wewnętrzna i zewnętrzna
•	 Oznakowanie kierunkowe

SPOSÓB APLIKOWANIA / INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Seria Ri-Mark Platinum nadaje się do nierównych i zakrzywionych powierzchni. W przypadku powierzchni mocno zakrzywionych 
lub z pofałdowaniami produkt należy przycinać i nakładać metodą „na zakładkę”.

Nadaje się do stosowania na sucho i na mokro. Nakładanie w temperaturze powyżej 10°C na czystych i odtłuszczonych podłożach.

RU ОПИСАНИЕ / ПРЕИМУЩЕСТВА ПРОДУКТА

Пленка Ri-Mark серии Platinum – это идеальный выбор для графического оформления, а также создания маркировочных
и указательных элементов, предназначенных для среднесрочного или долгосрочного использования в помещении или 
на улице. Высокоглянцевый полимерный винил премиум-класса стабилизирован к УФ-излучению. Стабильность цвета 
наружной части пленки — 10 лет. Клеевой слой на основе сольвента с высокой степенью прочности склеивания обеспечивает
отличную устойчивость размера и водостойкость. Крафт-подложка разработана специально для упрощения плоттерной 
резки на широком спектре компьютеризированного резочного оборудования.
Для более легкого снятия пленки и удаления лишних деталей подложка белой пленки покрыта слоем контрастного
голубого силикона.

Вся наша продукция отвечает требованиям регламента REACH и директивы RoHS.

ТИПОВОЕ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕ

•	 Маркировка и графическое оформление транспортных средств, окон, витрин, панелей.
•	 Внутренняя и наружная реклама, предназначенная для использования в течение длительного времени.
•	 Разметка и указатели для ориентации.

СПОСОБ НАНЕСЕНИЯ / УКАЗАНИЯ ПО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЮ

Пленка Ri-Mark серии Platinum подходит как для ровных, так и для изогнутых поверхностей. Для очень неровных
поверхностей с большим количеством изгибов или рифлением продукцию необходимо разрезать и наклеить внахлест.

Продукт наносится влажным или сухим методом при температуре не менее 10 °C на чистую и обезжиренную основу.

ZH 产品描述/优点

Ri-Mark Platinum系列是用于品牌广告以及在室内室外空间中期或长期使用的理想选择。高光泽优质高分子聚乙烯，抗紫外线， 
具有长达10年的室外颜色稳定性。高粘合力的溶剂型粘合剂提供了出色的尺寸稳定性和耐水性。 
牛皮纸衬纸专为在各种计算机化标识切割设备上进行无故障绘图仪切割而设计。 

为了更容易剥离，白色薄膜衬里涂有蓝色对比硅胶。 

所有产品均符合 REACH 和 RoHS 标准。

典型用途

•  车辆、窗户、面板上的品牌广告
•  长期室内外广告
•  方向指示牌

使用方法/使用说明

Ri-Mark Platinum 系列适用于不平坦和弯曲的表面。对于极其弯曲或具有波纹的表面，应切割并搭边使用本产品。 

适用于干湿施工方法。  在清洁和脱脂的基材上，高于10°C的温度下使用。




